1	Nikhil Rama Krishnan (SBN 300616)	
2	nikhil.krishnan@kirkland.com KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP	
3	300 N. LaSalle Chicago, IL 60654	
4	Telephone: (312) 862-2000 Facsimile: (312) 862-2200	
5	Attorneys for Defendant PayPal, Inc.	
6		
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
10		C N 5 10 102024 PLE
11	IN RE PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	Case No. 5:18-md-02834-BLF
12		
13		
14		Case No. 5:18-cv-00177-BLF
15	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and LEVEL 3	
16	COMMUNICATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	DEFENDANT PAYPAL, INC.'S NOTICE OF CHANGE IN COUNSEL
17	Plaintiffs,	Honorable Beth Labson Freeman
18	v.	
19	PAYPAL, INC., a Delaware corporation,	
20	Defendant.	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	DEFENDANT PAYPAL INC 'S NOTICE OF	5·18-md-02834-RLF



## 

## 

Dated: February 26, 2020

## TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT AND ALL COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendant PayPal, Inc. hereby notices the Court and the Parties that the law firm Kirkland & Ellis LLP, including Nikhil Krishnan, will no longer work on this matter.<sup>1</sup> Pursuant to Local Rule 5.1(c)(2)(C), Kirkland & Ellis respectfully requests the withdrawal of Kirkland & Ellis and Nikhil Krishnan. Brent Ray of King & Spalding continues to represent PayPal, Inc. in this matter.

/s/ Nikhil R. Krishnan

Nikhil Rama Krishnan (SBN 300616) nikhil.krishnan@kirkland.com KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 300 N. LaSalle Chicago, IL 60654 Telephone: (312) 862-2000

Telephone: (312) 862-2000 Facsimile: (312) 862-2200

Attorneys for Defendant PayPal, Inc.

A prior filing included Jeannie Heffernan of Kirkland & Ellis in the signature block for Attorneys for Defendant with the indication that a pro hac vice application was pending. Dkt. 44. That was in error and a pro hac vice application was not submitted. Accordingly, Ms. Heffernan has not made an appearance in this case on behalf of Defendant.



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that all counsel of record are being served on February 26, 2020 with a copy of the foregoing document via the Court's CM/DKT system.

/s/ Nikhil R. Krishnan

DEFENDANT'S NOTICE OF CHANGE IN

5·18-md-02834-RLF

